## **TOWN OF CLAVERACK**

## **RESOLUTION #37 OF 2024**

## Promotion of J. Howard from MEO to Senior Automotive Mechanic

At the Regular Monthly Town Board Workshop of the Town Board of the Town of Claverack, Columbia County, New York, duly called and held on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024, at the Temporary Town Hall, 629 NY-23B, Claverack, New York, the following resolution was proposed and seconded:

Proposed by: George Duntz :

Seconded by	: Doug Colwell	<u>:</u>
<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> by the Town Board of the Town of Claverack that:		
John Howard be promoted from his current position appointment as MEO to the position of Senior Automotive retroactively effective January 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2024 at a rate per the MOA between the Town of Claverack and Teamsters Local 294 dated March 14, 2024.		
Upon question of the the Resolution:	foregoing Resolution, the follo	owing Town Board members voted "Aye" in favor of
Step	nen Hook	Councilman
	g Colwell	Councilman
Geor	ge Duntz	Councilman
Euge	ne Hallenbeck	Councilman
The following Town Board members voted "No" in opposition to said Resolution:		
"Nor	e"	
The following Town Board member was absent for said Resolution:		
Cliffo	ord Weigelt	Supervisor
The Resolution having been approved by a majority of the Town Board, the same was duly declared Adopted by the Supervisor.		
Dated March 14, 202	4	Town Clerk